
UHSP (3-18, 0-8) -vs- Mission (Mo.) (8-13, 4-4)
01/31/26 at W. E. Dowell Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
UHSP 81

Mission (Mo.) 99

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: W. E. Dowell Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UHSP 38 43 81
Mission (Mo.) 56 43 99

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Landon Engelage * 40 13-23 3-11 4-5 3-10 13 0 2 5 1 2 33
20 Brennen Walker * 32 7-12 0-0 3-6 2-3 5 1 3 6 3 1 17
3 Bryant Odunayo * 25 3-8 0-4 1-4 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 7
13 Jasmin Suvalija * 23 1-8 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 5 2 0 0 0 2
21 Christian Harwood * 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 David Moore 33 6-8 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 4 13
45 Carmello Bostwick 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 6
15 Greg Anderson 20 1-9 1-7 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
4 Donovan Elmore 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Owen Pau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dylan Merkle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-76 4-27 9-17 20-22 42 14 9 16 4 9 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-37   45.95 % 1-10   10.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 17-39   43.59 % 3-17   17.65 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 34-76   44.7 % 4-27   14.8 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jamarian Cato * 34 7-15 4-11 5-6 0-6 6 1 3 3 0 3 23
3 Jordyn Turner * 32 7-11 3-6 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 1 0 1 17
24 Justin Gill * 24 7-9 0-0 3-3 2-0 2 1 1 4 2 1 17
23 Rayshaun Fowler * 28 8-10 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 4 16
11 Clifford Barrow * 29 5-13 3-8 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 1 0 1 13
4 Marcell Perry 15 1-3 0-0 7-9 0-7 7 2 1 2 2 0 9
10 Taco Biggs 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
22 Ty O'Neal 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 0 1 0 2
21 Justin Wormell 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Garrett Ballard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tyler Barnett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 37-67 10-28 15-18 10-27 37 14 19 15 5 10 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-36   58.33 % 7-17   41.18 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 16-31   51.61 % 3-11   27.27 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 37-67   55.2 % 10-28   35.7 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
10:52



1st Half Box Score
UHSP 38

Mission (Mo.) 56

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Landon Engelage 20 7-12 1-4 1-2 1-5 6 0 2 5 1 1 16
20 Brennen Walker 17 5-8 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 4 2 0 11
3 Bryant Odunayo 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Jasmin Suvalija 16 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
21 Christian Harwood 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 David Moore 13 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
45 Carmello Bostwick 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
15 Greg Anderson 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Donovan Elmore 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Owen Pau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dylan Merkle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-37 1-10 3-6 8-13 21 7 4 10 3 3 38
45.9 % 10.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jamarian Cato 19 4-9 3-8 3-4 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 14
3 Jordyn Turner 18 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 8
24 Justin Gill 12 4-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 1 9
23 Rayshaun Fowler 11 5-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 3 10
11 Clifford Barrow 16 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 8
4 Marcell Perry 9 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
10 Taco Biggs 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
22 Ty O'Neal 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
21 Justin Wormell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Garrett Ballard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tyler Barnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 21-36 7-17 7-9 4-14 18 6 12 6 1 7 56
58.3 % 41.2 % 77.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
UHSP 43

Mission (Mo.) 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Landon Engelage 20 6-11 2-7 3-3 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 1 17
20 Brennen Walker 15 2-4 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 2 2 1 1 6
3 Bryant Odunayo 18 2-7 0-4 1-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 5
13 Jasmin Suvalija 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
21 Christian Harwood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 David Moore 20 5-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 2 10
45 Carmello Bostwick 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
15 Greg Anderson 15 1-6 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Donovan Elmore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Owen Pau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dylan Merkle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-39 3-17 6-11 12-9 21 7 5 6 1 6 43
43.6 % 17.6 % 54.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jamarian Cato 15 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 0 1 3 0 1 9
3 Jordyn Turner 14 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 9
24 Justin Gill 12 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 2 0 8
23 Rayshaun Fowler 17 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
11 Clifford Barrow 13 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 5
4 Marcell Perry 6 1-1 0-0 4-5 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 0 6
10 Taco Biggs 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Ty O'Neal 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Justin Wormell 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Garrett Ballard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tyler Barnett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 16-31 3-11 8-9 6-13 19 8 7 9 4 3 43
51.6 % 27.3 % 88.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UHSP Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mission (Mo.)
19:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GILL,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON 19:16

19:15 STEAL  by CATO,JAMARIAN
19:04 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
18:59 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WALKER,BRENNEN 18:40
18:37 STEAL  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
18:36 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 18:16
18:13 STEAL  by CATO,JAMARIAN
18:06 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
17:45 FOUL  by TURNER,JORDYN

TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON 17:42
17:41 STEAL  by TURNER,JORDYN
17:38 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 17:22
REBOUND OFF by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN
17:13 0-13 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN

TURNOVER  by WALKER,BRENNEN 16:58
16:57 STEAL  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
16:53 0-15 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JORDYN(in the paint)

SUB IN by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 16:49
SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID 16:49
SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 16:49
SUB OUT by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN 16:49
MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 16:44
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON 16:35
REBOUND OFF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint) 16:32 2-15 H 13
FOUL  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 16:24

16:16 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRENNEN --
GOOD JUMPER by ENGELAGE,LANDON 16:03 4-15 H 11

15:54 MISS 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD
-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

15:47 4-17 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON 15:25

15:23 STEAL  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
15:21 MISS LAYUP by BARROW,CLIFFORD

REBOUND DEF by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO --
GOOD JUMPER by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 15:14 6-17 H 11

15:05 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN
REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO(in the paint) 14:58 8-17 H 9
ASSIST  by ENGELAGE,LANDON --

14:42 8-19 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BARROW,CLIFFORD(in the paint)
14:25 SUB IN by PERRY,MARCELL
14:25 SUB OUT by CATO,JAMARIAN
14:14 FOUL  by PERRY,MARCELL

GOOD FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON 14:14 9-19 H 10
MISS FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON 14:14



-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL
14:06 TURNOVER  by GILL,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint) 13:50 11-19 H 8
ASSIST  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN --

13:34 MISS JUMPER by BARROW,CLIFFORD
BLOCK  by WALKER,BRENNEN 13:34

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:33 SUB IN by CATO,JAMARIAN
13:33 SUB OUT by GILL,JUSTIN
13:30 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MARCELL

REBOUND DEF by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO --
MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROW,CLIFFORD
FOUL  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 13:12

13:12 11-20 H 9 GOOD FT by CATO,JAMARIAN
13:12 MISS FT by CATO,JAMARIAN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRENNEN --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROW,CLIFFORD
12:53 11-23 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JORDYN

-- ASSIST  by PERRY,MARCELL
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint) 12:27 13-23 H 10
FOUL  by WALKER,BRENNEN 12:18

12:18 13-24 H 11 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL
12:18 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL

SUB IN by ELMORE,DONOVAN 12:18
SUB OUT by WALKER,BRENNEN 12:18

12:18 SUB IN by BIGGS,TACO
12:18 SUB OUT by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

MISS JUMPER by ELMORE,DONOVAN 11:56
-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN

11:48 TURNOVER  by BARROW,CLIFFORD
MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 11:34
REBOUND OFF by SUVALIJA,JASMIN --
MISS JUMPER by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL
11:23 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN

REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,TACO
10:55 TURNOVER  by BIGGS,TACO

STEAL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON 10:54
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DAVID 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 10:43
SUB IN by WALKER,BRENNEN 10:43
SUB OUT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 10:43
SUB OUT by MOORE,DAVID 10:43

10:23 MISS JUMPER by BIGGS,TACO
BLOCK  by ENGELAGE,LANDON 10:23
REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 10:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GREG 10:12
SUB OUT by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 10:12
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GREG 10:00
REBOUND OFF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT --
GOOD LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT(in the paint) 09:54 15-25 H 10

09:38 MISS 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD
REBOUND DEF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GREG 09:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



09:15 SUB IN by GILL,JUSTIN
09:15 SUB IN by O'NEAL,TY
09:15 SUB OUT by PERRY,MARCELL
09:15 SUB OUT by BARROW,CLIFFORD

TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON 09:09
SUB IN by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 09:09
SUB OUT by ENGELAGE,LANDON 09:09

08:57 MISS 3PTR by BIGGS,TACO
REBOUND DEF by SUVALIJA,JASMIN --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GREG 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGGS,TACO
FOUL  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 08:41
SUB IN by ENGELAGE,LANDON 08:41
SUB OUT by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 08:41
FOUL  by ELMORE,DONOVAN 08:31

08:31 15-26 H 11 GOOD FT by CATO,JAMARIAN
08:31 15-27 H 12 GOOD FT by CATO,JAMARIAN

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,BRENNEN 08:13 17-27 H 10
07:58 17-29 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by O'NEAL,TY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIGGS,TACO
TURNOVER  by WALKER,BRENNEN 07:40

07:31 17-32 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JORDYN
-- ASSIST  by O'NEAL,TY

07:06 FOUL  by O'NEAL,TY
SUB IN by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN 07:06
SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID 07:06
SUB OUT by ELMORE,DONOVAN 07:06
SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 07:06
TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON 06:59

06:58 STEAL  by GILL,JUSTIN
06:54 TURNOVER  by GILL,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by WALKER,BRENNEN 06:36
06:25 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 06:09 20-32 H 12
ASSIST  by WALKER,BRENNEN --

05:56 20-35 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN
-- ASSIST  by O'NEAL,TY

GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint) 05:37 22-35 H 13
05:30 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GILL,JUSTIN
05:25 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by ANDERSON,GREG 05:25
05:25 22-38 H 16 GOOD FT by GILL,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 05:25
SUB IN by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 05:25
SUB OUT by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN 05:25
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GREG 05:25

05:24 SUB IN by BARROW,CLIFFORD
05:24 SUB OUT by BIGGS,TACO

GOOD JUMPER by ENGELAGE,LANDON 05:08 24-38 H 14
04:54 24-40 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by GILL,JUSTIN
04:51 SUB IN by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
04:51 SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 04:29 26-40 H 14
ASSIST  by ENGELAGE,LANDON --

04:24 TURNOVER  by GILL,JUSTIN
STEAL  by MOORE,DAVID 04:23
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID(in the paint) 04:21 28-40 H 12

04:10 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
STEAL  by MOORE,DAVID 04:10

04:10 FOUL  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN



04:10 SUB IN by PERRY,MARCELL
04:10 SUB OUT by GILL,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,BRENNEN 03:56
03:56 BLOCK  by PERRY,MARCELL

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROW,CLIFFORD
03:47 28-42 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARROW,CLIFFORD
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint) 03:43 30-42 H 12

03:34 30-45 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD
-- ASSIST  by CATO,JAMARIAN

MISS JUMPER by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 03:10
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint) 03:07 32-45 H 13
FOUL  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 02:51

02:51 32-46 H 14 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL
02:51 MISS FT by PERRY,MARCELL

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,DONOVAN --
SUB IN by ELMORE,DONOVAN 02:51
SUB OUT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by TURNER,JORDYN
02:51 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,TY
02:45 FOUL  by CATO,JAMARIAN

GOOD FT by WALKER,BRENNEN 02:45 33-46 H 13
MISS FT by WALKER,BRENNEN 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN
02:32 33-49 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD

-- ASSIST  by CATO,JAMARIAN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint) 02:11 35-49 H 14

01:57 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MARCELL
BLOCK  by WALKER,BRENNEN 01:57
REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by ENGELAGE,LANDON 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN
01:33 FOUL  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

MISS FT by MOORE,DAVID 01:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE,DAVID 01:33 36-49 H 13

01:33 SUB IN by BIGGS,TACO
01:33 SUB OUT by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
01:20 MISS 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD

REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint) 01:11 38-49 H 11

01:01 38-52 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN
-- ASSIST  by BIGGS,TACO

MISS JUMPER by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BARROW,CLIFFORD

00:28 38-54 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CATO,JAMARIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,JORDYN

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL

00:06 38-56 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BIGGS,TACO(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UHSP Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mission (Mo.)
SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID 20:00
SUB OUT by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN 20:00

19:37 38-58 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GILL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 19:12
REBOUND OFF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT --
GOOD LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT(in the paint) 19:07 40-58 H 18



18:54 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN
REBOUND DEF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT --
GOOD JUMPER by ENGELAGE,LANDON 18:37 42-58 H 16

18:23 TURNOVER  by CATO,JAMARIAN
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DAVID 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN
17:53 TURNOVER  by CATO,JAMARIAN

STEAL  by MOORE,DAVID 17:52
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID(in the paint) 17:50 44-58 H 14

17:39 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JORDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JORDYN

17:35 44-60 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JORDYN(in the paint)
17:16 FOUL  by TURNER,JORDYN

GOOD FT by WALKER,BRENNEN 17:16 45-60 H 15
MISS FT by WALKER,BRENNEN 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN
17:05 45-62 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILL,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN
16:40 MISS 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN

REBOUND DEF by SUVALIJA,JASMIN --
MISS 3PTR by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 16:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GREG 16:27
SUB OUT by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 16:27
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,BRENNEN 16:17

16:17 BLOCK  by GILL,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

16:02 45-64 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by GILL,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 15:46 48-64 H 16
ASSIST  by WALKER,BRENNEN --

15:24 MISS JUMPER by GILL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
SUB IN by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 15:09
SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 15:09
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,GREG 14:52
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN --
MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 14:48
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,GREG --
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,BRENNEN 14:37 50-64 H 14

14:28 TURNOVER  by GILL,JUSTIN
STEAL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON 14:26

14:18 FOUL  by GILL,JUSTIN
MISS FT by WALKER,BRENNEN 14:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,BRENNEN 14:18 51-64 H 13

14:18 SUB IN by BIGGS,TACO
14:18 SUB IN by PERRY,MARCELL
14:18 SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN
14:18 SUB OUT by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
14:17 SUB IN by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
14:17 SUB OUT by GILL,JUSTIN
13:57 51-67 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD

MISS JUMPER by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 13:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN

13:29 TURNOVER  by CATO,JAMARIAN
STEAL  by MOORE,DAVID 13:28
MISS 3PTR by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL
FOUL  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 13:13

13:13 MISS FT by PERRY,MARCELL



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:13 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL

SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 13:13
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GREG 13:13

12:58 FOUL  by PERRY,MARCELL
MISS FT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 12:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BARROW,CLIFFORD
12:49 51-70 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MARCELL

FOUL  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 12:49
12:49 51-71 H 20 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL

SUB IN by ANDERSON,GREG 12:49
SUB OUT by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 12:49
TURNOVER  by MOORE,DAVID 12:36

12:25 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRENNEN --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,BRENNEN 12:18

12:17 STEAL  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
12:12 MISS LAYUP by BARROW,CLIFFORD

-- REBOUND OFF by BARROW,CLIFFORD
12:09 51-73 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BARROW,CLIFFORD(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WALKER,BRENNEN 11:56
11:55 STEAL  by CATO,JAMARIAN
11:51 51-75 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CATO,JAMARIAN
11:34 FOUL  by BARROW,CLIFFORD

GOOD FT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 11:34 52-75 H 23
MISS FT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL
SUB IN by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 11:34
SUB OUT by WALKER,BRENNEN 11:34

11:34 SUB IN by WORMELL,JUSTIN
11:34 SUB OUT by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN

FOUL  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 11:23
11:23 52-76 H 24 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL
11:23 52-77 H 25 GOOD FT by PERRY,MARCELL

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GREG 11:10
REBOUND OFF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint) 11:07 54-77 H 23

10:52 54-80 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by CATO,JAMARIAN
-- ASSIST  by BARROW,CLIFFORD

TURNOVER  by MOORE,DAVID 10:42
10:40 STEAL  by BARROW,CLIFFORD
10:36 MISS 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD

REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint) 10:25 56-80 H 24

10:15 MISS 3PTR by BARROW,CLIFFORD
REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 10:08 59-80 H 21
ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID --

10:03 SUB IN by O'NEAL,TY
10:03 SUB IN by TURNER,JORDYN
10:03 SUB OUT by CATO,JAMARIAN
10:03 SUB OUT by BARROW,CLIFFORD
09:47 59-82 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL

09:13 TURNOVER  by PERRY,MARCELL
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GREG 09:13
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID(in the paint) 09:09 61-82 H 21



08:50 MISS JUMPER by BIGGS,TACO
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GREG --
MISS JUMPER by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 08:43

08:43 BLOCK  by PERRY,MARCELL
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MARCELL

08:35 TURNOVER  by BIGGS,TACO
STEAL  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 08:34
TURNOVER  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 08:24

08:22 SUB IN by GILL,JUSTIN
08:22 SUB IN by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
08:22 SUB OUT by PERRY,MARCELL
08:22 SUB OUT by BIGGS,TACO
08:11 MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,TY

-- REBOUND OFF by GILL,JUSTIN
FOUL  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 08:05

07:58 61-83 H 22 GOOD FT by GILL,JUSTIN
07:58 61-84 H 23 GOOD FT by GILL,JUSTIN

SUB IN by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 07:58
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GREG 07:58
MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 07:32
REBOUND OFF by SUVALIJA,JASMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO(in the paint) 07:27 63-84 H 21
ASSIST  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN --

07:21 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DAVID 07:08 65-84 H 19

06:43 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JORDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,TY

06:36 MISS JUMPER by GILL,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,TY

FOUL  by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 06:33
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GREG 06:33
SUB IN by WALKER,BRENNEN 06:33
SUB OUT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO 06:33
SUB OUT by SUVALIJA,JASMIN 06:33

06:23 65-86 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,JORDYN

MISS 3PTR by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JORDYN

FOUL  by MOORE,DAVID 06:03
05:48 TURNOVER  by TURNER,JORDYN

STEAL  by ANDERSON,GREG 05:47
GOOD LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT(in the paint) 05:42 67-86 H 19

05:28 67-89 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JORDYN
-- ASSIST  by WORMELL,JUSTIN

05:01 FOUL  by O'NEAL,TY
05:01 SUB IN by BARNETT,TYLER
05:01 SUB IN by BALLARD,GARRETT
05:01 SUB IN by CATO,JAMARIAN
05:01 SUB OUT by TURNER,JORDYN
05:01 SUB OUT by GILL,JUSTIN
05:01 SUB OUT by WORMELL,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 04:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,BRENNEN 04:51

04:51 BLOCK  by O'NEAL,TY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:49 FOUL  by BALLARD,GARRETT
04:47 FOUL  by BARNETT,TYLER

GOOD FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON 04:47 68-89 H 21
GOOD FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON 04:47 69-89 H 20

04:29 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN



BLOCK  by WALKER,BRENNEN 04:29
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:21 MISS JUMPER by CATO,JAMARIAN
REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,GREG 04:09 72-89 H 17
ASSIST  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT --

03:48 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID(in the paint) 03:46 74-89 H 15

03:28 TURNOVER  by PERRY,MARCELL
STEAL  by WALKER,BRENNEN 03:26
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID(in the paint) 03:24 76-89 H 13
ASSIST  by WALKER,BRENNEN --
FOUL  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 03:05

03:05 76-90 H 14 GOOD FT by CATO,JAMARIAN
03:05 76-91 H 15 GOOD FT by CATO,JAMARIAN
03:05 SUB IN by BARROW,CLIFFORD
03:05 SUB IN by TURNER,JORDYN
03:05 SUB OUT by BARNETT,TYLER
03:05 SUB OUT by BALLARD,GARRETT

GOOD JUMPER by ENGELAGE,LANDON 02:51 78-91 H 13
02:51 FOUL  by TURNER,JORDYN

GOOD FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON 02:51 79-91 H 12
02:51 SUB IN by GILL,JUSTIN
02:51 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,TY
02:49 79-93 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GILL,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by FOWLER,RAYSHAUN
MISS 3PTR by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 02:34
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,GREG --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,GREG 02:27

02:27 BLOCK  by GILL,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:54 79-95 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by CATO,JAMARIAN

-- ASSIST  by BARROW,CLIFFORD
TURNOVER  by MOORE,DAVID 01:37

01:24 79-97 H 18 GOOD DUNK by TURNER,JORDYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ODUNAYO,BRYANT 01:05
REBOUND OFF by ENGELAGE,LANDON --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GREG 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CATO,JAMARIAN
00:54 79-99 H 20 GOOD DUNK by CATO,JAMARIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint) 00:28 81-99 H 18


